Parts List - Introduction

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

EARTS LIST

The Group Assembly Parts Lists are listed in disas-
sembly order. The list divides the components into
major assemblies, their subassemblies and parts. By
the use of indented columns, the relationship of the
assemblies to the subassemblies and parts is obtained.

The column titled " Flgure and Index No." contains the
index number in disassembly order of the items illus-
trated. Donotuse the figure or index number in cor-
respondence--specify the catalog or part number and
name. Finish shouldalsobe included where specified.

The column titled "nomenclature" (including number-
ed columns) lists item nomenclature on the Graflex
drawing. The assembly in the column marked "3"
will be a component of the first assembly which pre-
ceded it in the column marked 2" etc. The code
"NF" will indicate that this part is "'not procurable”
and that the "next higher assembly" (NHA) should be
ordered. The code "AR" is used for bulk items when
an indefinite amount may or may not be used ""as re-
quired. The code "LP" is used when an ltem may
be "locally purchased. "

Section 8



SUFER GRAFHIC & SUPER SPEED

Figure 1A, CAMERA COMPLETE - SUPER SPEED GRAPHIC

Parts List



Parts List SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SFEED Section B

Flgure amd Part

Index No.  Number 123458 Nomenclature Qty.
1- Rel. CAMERA COMPLETE - SUPER GRAPHIC . . ... ... vuss-- 1
=1 Rel. e Lens KitComplebe . o o v oo cvvvnnsnsnesssssnsssnans 1
-1a HRel. . o« Cam -Lens (seenote below) . ... 0nnnnecennsss- 1
-1h Ref. « + Lensinshutter (as selected) .. ... ..o uunnnnsaans 1
=l¢ Ref. + « Lensboard Complete - Super Graphic (see Section 8A) ... 1
-1d ADEE5-G1 . . Stlop Assembly - Right (includes SCTeWs) . .o v v wuaas 1
=1 AMES5-G2 + « Stop Assembly - Left (includes screws) . . .« <o oo v e o 1
A0REL + « « Screw - Stop Assembly (polnted, FeAF). . . oo v v uaas 2
D662 + « » Gerew - Stop Assembly (flat, frontl . . o0 o o c v v v aas 2

-2 Ag000-G2G . Camera Basic (over serlal no, B46124) Flgure 2 ......... Rel.

38000-G1 . Camera Basic (up to serial no. 646124) Flgure 8. . . . .. ... Rel.

Flgure and Part

Index No. MNumber 12 3 4 8 Nomenclature Qty.
1A~ Ref. CAMERA COMPLETE - SUPER SPEED GRAPHIC. . . ... ... 1
-1 Rei. . LansHEitComplebe . . . o« iic s cnsanamunssnanenns 1
=1a Rel. . Cam - Lens (see nobe below) . . . ... .00 v e cnenans 1
-1b Ref. . . Graflex 1000 Shutter (see Sectlon 80). . . v v v e v v v e ns 1
=1e I06856-G1 + « GStop Assembly - Right (Includes screws) . .. - - cvouas 1
-1d ADB55-G2 . . BStop Assembly - Left (includes SCrews) . . oo o v v v wn e o 1
30861 . « .« Screw - Stop Assembly (pointed, rear). . . ... ... ... 2
0862 + + « Secrew - Stop Assembly (flat, front). . . .. v v u i 2

-2 36000-G25 . CameraBasic (Flgure 2). .......cc0enucaancrssnase Rel.

HOTE: The cam s selected after the lens has been optically measured for actual
focal length (lens travel). I replacement cam is required, refer to cam
procurement below,

CAM PROCUREMENT

1. Order by part number 1f known (stamped on cam) otherwise,
refer to 2 and 3 below,

2, Determine the actual focal length of the lens, by optical
measurement (to the nearest .001 of an inch)., Specily this
information when ordering, and use proper Catalog Nuomber
listed below.

d. In the event information in 2 above cannot be supplied, return
the lens to the nearest Graflex Service Department, where the
optical measurement will be determined and the proper cam
supplied. See page 45 for address of nearest Graflex Service
Department.

Cat. #3021 Cam - Standard, lenses of focal length of 80mm and from 127mm
to 185mm Ainclusive plus 202mm and telephoto lenses of 25cm,
2Tem, (270mm) and 38cm focal length . o . ¢ 2 o ¢ v v v v nemena

Cat. #3022 Cam - Special, lenses of focal length other than those included in
lsting of Cat. #3021 and falling within the range of EEmm and
BBIRTIEL » x xx o n u ' pnan e ke e e e e e

Cat. #9473 Collimation Service {(applicable when par. 3 under Cam Procure-
T T T | e e S e LTy

a



Sectlon 8 SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SFEED Parts List

CAMERA BASIC {over serlal No. 646124)

Flgure 2,

_______T:_—_
{-.-—...._..-......-—_III._.-...-@‘_

i




Parts List

Flgure and
Index Mao,

=1a
-2

-5
&

-

-8

=10
-11
=12
-13
-14
=15
=16
17
-18
-18

=18
-20

-32

-23
-24

-26

-27
-28

=28
=30

=31

-33

-34
=35

-37
-38

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Part
Number 12 3 48 Nomenclature Qiy.
38000-G2G CAMERA BASIC - SUPER GRAFPHIC (over serial no. G26124) . . Rel.
36000-G25  CAMERA BASIC - SUPER SPEED GRAPHIC. . . ... 0o v v Rel.
30082 -G1 . Hood Assembly - Focusing, . . . -+ v v s e v et v vsnannns 1
36087 -P1 Clp - Dark SIAE & & o ouann s onsnennsnanersnsss 1
36073-G1 . Frame Assembly - Focusing (Flgure 3] . . . 0 ... vuuuann 1
I6186-G1 - Cover Assembly - Battery Compartment . . . o000 v e v e - - - 1
3311 Battery, 22-1/2 v., flat type, Fveready Cat. #412 or equal. . 2 LP
I6328-F1 Cllp = Relalner . W i e e e 1
IEITE -G Cover Assembly - Focuslag Scale., . . ..o v oo v v vaun il
0oz Indicator - Focusing Scale. . ... ........ccccvrvnnn-: 1
36001-F1 Cde - Expomnre o0 e n e L el 1
36197 -P1 Spring - Exposure Gulde . . . . .. .o cie v rannanns 1
J6213-P1 Plale - Focuslng Scale . ... oo en v nnnnnneisnsssss 1
IEF41-G1 Cover Asgembly - Terminal Board . . . ..o 0o v i vivue e 1
AE0DE - G2 EStandard Complete - Front (Soper Graphic) Figure d . .. ... 1
AB09E -G . Standard Complete - Front (Super Speed Graphle) Flgure 4 .. 1
Attaching Part
a2459 < i CLipi= PleTlomra & eyl e e D DR s L e ]
L L .
AG340 Stud - Terminal Board COVEF. . . v« @ c o v v v v o nanannsa 1
JE00E-F1 I I T e e L S R Rl S 1
0021 -P1 Brackel - Handle, Upper (Flght shde). . . . . . oo v i i i vunan 1
Attaching Paris
100-4RGE Screw - Machine, 3/8 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plate (See note #1). . 2
6231 Washer - Insulatlng, Parker-Kalon #1086, nylon. . . - . o000 2
S TR —
36227-P1 Insulator - Handle Brackel . . . . . .o onnmm oo oo ccnass 1
36021-P2 Brackel - Handle, Lower (right slde). . .. . ..o iinaan 1
Attaching Parts
1m0-4R5E Screw - Machine, 5710 in. Ig., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plate(Sce note 1), . 2
J6231 Washer - Insalating, Parker-Kalon #1056, oylon. .. 000000 2
16227 - P2 Insulator - Handle Bracket. . . . .. ... ... iiiinaaaas 1
Je021-r1 Bracket - Handle, Upper (left slde), . .. ... ... nn .. 1
Attaching Parts
100 -4R5E Screw - Machine, 5716 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, Philllps
Drive, sieel, chrome plate{Soc note #1). . 2
d6231 Wagher - Insulating, Parker-Kalon #1068, nylon. . .. 0000 .. 2
36227-P1 Insulator - Handle Bracket. . . . . oo vuecncannnaass 1
AG193 -2 CIAND v v srviasiaen s abains s kb a b ke R e e e 1
Attaching Part
200 - 4HL Mut - Machine, ¥4 hex,, steel, black oxide(See note §2), . .. 1
36021 -P2 Bracket - Handle, Lower {leftside), . ... cvcvinnnannas 1
Altaching Parts
100-4R5E Eerew - Machine, 5/16 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plate{See note #1). . 1
100-4RGE Screw - Machine, 3/81n. lg., #4-40, [lat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plate (See note #1). . 1
36231 Washer - Insulating, Parker-Kalon #4106, nylon. .. .. ... .. 2
36227 -P2 Insulator - Handle Bracket. . . o0 vueeasenensnaannsas 1
36082 -P1 L o - B e e e o 1
Attaching Parts
116-2-6w Screw - Machine, 3/8 in. lg., #2-56 pan head, slotted,
steel, black oxide & lacg, . 1
36244 COLIAL = A COVEY & e s wm i v imie e e m s m e a 1
10540-P2 T T e e e b e e R e 1
saaWbd_

Section &

"6 WAL JNU SUEET0 Y paEN 5] T99-000eC U d 1aysem quid 'g

'EE W I1E ‘sz 1T

L BMBIDE aulyIRw Sade(dal Houp-1#T v d Matas Sujaerop pEaLLL ‘T

FHLON



Sectlon 8

Flgure and
Index Mo,

-50
=50
-50b
=51

-52

-53

-35
-6
=57
-58

-50
-60

-62

Fart
Number 1

J0473-P25L .

35 130
36163-F1
Attaching Part
AG1ZE
O
J6193-F1
Altaching Part
10283 -4K

L S

33500- P16

J4T23-P2
Altaching Part
102 -3-2%W

PR T
A6103-P2
Attaching Part
102-3-2W

F4TIH-G2
AEnog

3105
A6145-G2
Attaching Part
116-2-24

P
36023-P1
36023-P2
AL0ZE-P3
J6035-G1
J6035-Ga
Altaching Parts
1B2AG-4

116-2-4C
221-2L

30471 - P44K

J6211-F3
FGOE0 -1
Attaching Part
1106 -2W

T T -

36020 -G2

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

2 3 465

Washer - Flat, 0,281 in. OD x 0. 083 in.

Spring - Cam Cover

Clamp

Serew - Machine,

Nomenclature

ID x 0,012 in. thk, ,

steel black oxide . . .. .00 0o e vi s

1/4 in,

lg. . #3-48, round head, slotted,
brass, oxde black (See Note)

Washer - Flat, 0.312 in. OD x 0,128 in. ID x 0. 062 in. thk. ,

Screw - Machine, 1/8 in.

Screw -

Tube Assembly - Rangefinder

Collar - Pin

Slide - Rangelinder Actuating

Machine,

phenolic . ... ...

Ig., #3-48, round head, slotted,

steel, black oxde & lacy. (See Note) . . . .

1/8 in,

lg., ¥3-48, round head, slotted,

steel, black cadmium plate (See Mote) . . .

Housing Complete - Rangefinder (Flgure 5. .. .. ... .....

Screw - Machine, 1/8 in, lg., #2-56, pan head, slotted,
steel, cadmium plate. . . .

Bulton - Shuttor Release (0.54T k. Ig. ). ..o v v v h i o e e oo s

Button - Shutter Release (0, 501 in. Ig, )
- Shutter Release (0. 591 in. Ig
Bed Complete (Super Graphic) Figure 6

Button

Bied Complete (Super Speed Graphic) Figure 6. . ... ... ...

Fin - Groov, 1/4 in. 1g.,

Scrow

- Machine,

1/4 in.
ateel,

1/8 in. dia.,
Type #3, chrome vanadium steel
lig. . #2-56, pan head, slotted,
chrome plate . . . . ...

Groove-Pin Corp.

Washer - Lock, internal tooth, for #2 screw, Shah:apruui

Washer - Flat, 0,250 in.

Scrow - Machine,

Body Complete (Figure 8)

not ghown,

Cat. #1202, steel,

3716 1n. g,

black oxide . , . .....
GDIU 008 in. Iy x 0,025 in. thk.,
brass, oxide black . i E i

#6-32, stralght side binding
hesud, steel,

black exide . . ...

NOTE: Flat Washer p/n 3J3500-65L (1 reg.) used with screws 44, 47 & 49

Farts List



Farts List SUFPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED Secton &

Figure . FOCUSING FRAME ASSEMBLY

Figure and Part

Index No.  Number 12348 Homenclature Qty.
3- 38073 -G1 FRAME ASSEMBLY - FOCUSING . o v oo v i v v v iisssannes Rel.
-1 116-2-3A + Herew - Machine, 3/16 in. Ig., #2-56, pan head,
slotted, ateel, cadmium plate . . ... 2
-2 30473-P25L ., Washer - Flat, 0,281 tn. OD x 0.093 in, ID x 0. 012 in. thi. z
steel, blackomde ................. 2 (no longer used)
-3 36078 » Retainer - Focuslng Hood .. ... ..0vnevrncannnronns 2
-4 38075-P1 - Retalner - FOCUBINE SCIOOM « « v v o v o o v s s s s snncromens 2
-5 J0414-F1 + Screen - Ground GLESE . v o v s vttt v v nrnnnen s 1
-G A1835-F1 « Borean = ERILIS . . i e e e e s e b 1
=T JQ0TH-G1 + Arm Asmemhly - UPPBr. &« & o ciciii e vnn s e 1
-8 38078 -G2 - Arm Assembly - LOwer .. . ... .. .cciiciierrnrena 1
-B I60TT e R g e i e s 2
-10 38078 - Spring - Arm Aseembly. . . . . .a . e e e e 2
=11 3B0T4-P1  Pram= FOCOmiNg . . e s e AR 1



Section B SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SPEED Parts List

Flgure 4. FRONT STANDARD COMPLETE

36



Parts List SUPER GRAPHIC & SUFPER SFEED Section B

Figure and Part MNomenclature Qiy.
Index No. Number 123145
q- 36006-G2Z STANDARD COMPLETE - FRONT (Super Graphlc) over serlal
; no. G4G6124 ... ... i Rel.
38096-G3 STANDARD COMPLETE - FRONT (Super Speed Graphle). . .. . Hef.
-1 J6106-P1 . Knob - Lockdng . . v oo vvvveennnceronanennnnsnnns 2
-2 30473-P6 . Washer - Flat, 0,312 in. OD x 0. 128 in. ID x 0015 in. thk.,
b R e O R e 4
-3 3e127 . Stnd Front Frame LOcCKINg . . « ¢« v v o v s s aaucessnsen 2
=4 36117-G1 . Frame Assembly - Front (Super Granh‘lc]l ............. 1
36212-P1 . . Plate - Name [Super Graphie). . - . . oo ovcaccanenn- 1
A0117-G2 . Frame Assembly - Front (Super Speed Graphic) . . . .00 au . 1
36212-P2 . . Plate - Name (Super Speed Graphie) . ... .00 v vnnns 1
-4 36378 . Spring - Shutter Trip Crank (replaces spring p/n 36258). ... 1
=5 36133G1 . Solenold Assembly (Figure dA). . . v v v v i v v v v vw e anns 1
-B d6123-P1 . Crank - Shatter TPIP . . oo s c s s srsaassscccssssaaana 1
-7 J6124-P1 . Lotk - UpPBT . . vv v saieeesmine wninn snn s aimene e 2
-8 s L b e o R B T R B e e e s 2
-8 36113 -G1 Stle Assembly - Right . . . . . .. oo o i v ne et v nnennan 1
Altaching Parts
=10 36043 . MHut - Machioe (speclal). . . . ... ... ... cececnnnnras 2
-11 116-2-6C . Serew - Machine, 3/8 In. lg., #2-56, pan head,
slotted, steel, chrome plate. . .. ...... 2
-12 36113-G2 . Stile Assembly - Left. . . .00 0 i it i iiinnnnuanuan 1
Attaching Parts
=13 36043 . Nut - Machine (special). . . o o oo s i it i s nunnaanesnas 2
-14 116=-2-0C . Screw - Machine, 38 in, lg., #2-56, pan head,
slotted, steel, chrome plate. .. ....... 2
———mEw___
=15 J4848-G3 . Finder Complete . . . . oo v v i it it i s ieenessnans 1
-15a 34T85-G1 . . Floder ABSRmBLY . . « o o v o o o v a e s emoeennnsnessns 1
=15k 34787 T L e e i o 2
-15e 34T05-P3 . . Frame -Flpder. . . .. o0 oo vvnrennsnnnesnannnnns 1
=16 38125-G2 . Dellows Complete (Figure 4B) . . . . ... .00 0ot inan . 1
-17 A61T8-G1 . Standard Assembly - Front (Figure 4C). ... ..o oo ans 1

k)



Section 8 SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED Parts List

id i -
Ie @""’ i '
- -~
e 9
10
-
[ ]
1
Flpure 4A. SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
Figure and Part
Index No.  Mumber 1 2 3 4 5 Nomenclature Qty.
AA - A6133-G1 SOLEMCID ABSEMBLY . ... ...yttt s onnnnnn. Ref.

-1 36184-G1 T LT N I A TR e e 1
-1a 35430-p2 L e e e NP NHA
-1 251-8 . . Ring - Retaining, Waldes-Hohlnoor Cat, ¥X5133-14, steel 1
-le R F ] sl Epring R langae L el o e 1
=1d A04TI-F1D ., ., Washer - L P R S e NP HHA
-1e I6137-P2 T e e NP NHA
=11 I6192-P1 s e ollar: s Flumges - e s B NP NHA
-1g A6312-P1 oo Planger - Solensdd .. oL ol NP NHA
-2 25855 - Rovar = Boom s e SR T e 1

Attaching Part
-3 36164 - Serew - Maching (BPeeial) . . ovvn iy e 1
-4 41297 - Cushlon - Terminal . .\ oo san v mnrnse e teire s 1
-5 36138 L L e e NP NHA
-6 IG136-P1 v Collar = Ardhatare, 0TS T s e T NF NHA
-7 30473-P5 L L e NP NHA

35473-P22 . Washer - EInb. ... o o ot e e e s NP NHA
-B 8138 s BON e T R NP NHA
B A0139-G1 « DasaAmsembly ot iorlam Dibsne s Sl ST NP NHA
-10 36143-G1 v—CollABsambly, ..., .o D e T NF NHA
=11 I6135-P1 - Houslng - Solanodd -, ...l e e NP NHA

kL]



Parts List

Figure and
Index No.

4B-
-1
-2
-3
-4

SUPER GRAFPHIC & SUFER SFEED

Figure 4B. BELLOWS COMFPLETE

Part
Number 13 5 45 Nomenclature Qiy.
38125-G2 BELLOWSE COMPLETE (over serial no, G46124) . ... ....... Rai.,
38337-F1 2, B R S e e T e R R R e e 1
3833T-P2 B 1+ 1T T | R o PR S e B e e 1
200B1HR . Mut - Machine, #1 hex, brass, nplate. . . . ... e o0 oo oo 2
36121-F1 v Comtact - Bolentdd &« «vv v e s s s s s e e 2
Ho Number . Bellows and Base Asgembly. . ... .o iininnannere NP

Section B



Sectlon B

Figure and
Index Mo,

4C -
-1
-2

s LS

-8
=10
=11

-12
-13

-14
=15

-16

SUPER GRAPHIC & 5UPER SPEED

—:u]':-..__g
7 10
I l 16
L p—. |
¥ H I4—--? W
= =i i 2
i L
L2 13—t
3
4 |B 1] 5 k Bl 4
! \
! Y
|
1
e 1]
ll-u-l—-.'ll
Figure 4C, FRONT STANDARD ASSEMBLY
Part
Humbar 1 2 3 4 5 Momenclature Qty.
361T8-G1 STANDARD ASSEMBLY - FRONT . . . - v vvvvrnncronenans Ref.
A6100-F1 o B = R e e L e il R e e R 1
IG100-F2 - T 1
Attaching Parts
IG105-P1 = L B R A e R e L 2
AMTE-FE - Washer - Flat, 0.312 in. OD x 0. 128 in. ID x 0. 015 in. thk.,
L A R ST o P R 2
36104-F1 « Screw - Machine (special) . . . oo v vvnencinsiernnaas 2
38214 . Wagher - Flat(specdal). . . i o v v vveearavannnnnaanas 2
T T P
36103 . Nut - Machine (speefal). . ... vvvrnrarannnsnnnannas 1
36102-P2 . Berew - Machine (speclal) replaces J6102-F1........... 1
3g102-pP1 - Berew - Machine (speciad) . - . v v vre v cnnansannans Ref.
38367-P1 . Lever - Lock (replaces 36101-P1). . . o .o i i nnnnncn- 1
36101-P1 B Tl B AT R PR R N o T L S T i R Het.
36366-P1 . Plate - Lock, Upper (replaces 36100-G1). . . . oo v v v e rne 1
J8109-G1 . Plate Assembly - Locking, Upper. . . . .. v v vunenenrsnn Ref.
36362-G1 . Plate Complete - Locking, Lower (replaces 36106-G1). ... . 1
A0106-G1 . Plate Asgembly - Locking, LOWET. . . v o v vvvecanuancnas Ref.
36088-11 e R g L S T 1
J6098-P2 -1 B I . e R e L R o |
Attaching Parts
36099 - Berew - Machine (speclal) . . ... vivvvinansanniiseas ]
J04T3-F20 . Washer - Flat, 0.203 in. OD x 0,124 In, ID x 0.010 in. thk.,
Btainlesa steel. . . . .. ... ... 4
A8087-P1 v AT = IOTOML v e w0 T T 1

These items were used on early front standard assembly and are no longer avallable
for replacement. Early front standard assemblies can be ldentified by the Upper
Locking Plate Assembly (36100-G1) which Inchided 2 leather insert. When making
replacements on any of theae items, 1t will be necessary toorder each of the follow-
Ing: Machine Screw 36102-F2 - Lock Lever 36367-P1 - Upper Lock Plate 36366-P1
and Lower Locking Plate Complete 36362-G1.

Parts List



Parts List

Figure and
Index Mo,

5 =

=3

-3

-4

SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SPEED

Figure 5. RANGEFINDER HOUSING COMPLETE

Part
MNumber LR S, (S0 Rk Nomenolniure Qty.

3E145-G2 HOUSING COMPLETE - RANGEFINDER (over serial no, 646124)Ref.

315229 - Partition - Battery {replaced by 36320-F1). . ... .. ..... Hefl.
J6340-171 - Guard (replaces p/n 36220 & 36217, + 4 v v v i v i en e v o sns 1
36217 . Guard {flat type, replaced by 36340=F1). o o o v vy vw v e nws Ref.
IGZ0T G2 - Plote Complete - Circuit (Figuree 580 . . . . o 00t n v e e . 1
Attaching Part
131-3-31L - Serew - Throad Cutting, 316 in, 1g., #3, Shakeproof Type

23, binding (pan) head, slotted, steel, black

exddee L R R s H

e e

36145-P3T . Insulator, 2-1/8 in, lg., 1/2 in. wide, 0,007 in. thk,,

varniahed cambric eloth . .. ... 000t nn e s 1

Sectlon B

11



Section 8 SUPER GRAPHIC AND SUPER SPEED Farts Liat

Figure and  Part

Index No.  Number 1 2 3 4 5 Momenclature .
5 - A6145-G3 . Housing Assembly - Rangefindar . ... ... . ..0vwseac. 1
=5 363G « « Inmtilator - Ballery Contact Plate . ., ....... 2
=6 35245=P) = = Shield - Renpefinder Arm . . .00 oe .. e
Attaching Part
=T 100ES 4K -+ Screw - Machine, 1/4 in. lg., #3-4B, flat head, slotted,
braes, cxlde black . . . o v i v ieisiananreen 1
P L .
-8 AG0O L0 + + Bumpar =Seetor .. .o .0 it 1
=g 36147 -P1 v v BEREREL = PLUOA | v voe v alenn s ssinte oo e 1
Attnching Parta
=10 0BIZHE - . HNuot - Machine, #2 hex., brass, oxide black . o oo oo o.. 1
-11 116-2-3W » .« Screw - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #2-56, pan head, slotted,
] sbeel, black oxide . ... .0 ivennnenenn. 1
SRS . 2 S
=12 ELE R T o L i S VD, I S |
=13 35148=P2 « « Pinlon {ropimges 3814B-FPL) , ... .. . . i uvinina 1
36148=P1 - - Pinlen {replaced by 36148=P2) . .. ... ...000uy... Ref
=14 I6150-P1 E e P T T e e e |
Attaching Part
-15 116-2-24 + « Secrew - Machine, 1/8 in. 1g., #2-56, pan head, slotted,
gtesl, cadmiam plabe . .. .0 - n e aeen.. 1
sanftlccas
-16 221=2L - - Washer - Lock, Internal tooth, for #2 screw, Shakeproof
Cat. #1202, steel, black oxide ., . ... ... ... 1
-17 IG155-01 = Eechorihmeembly i L L e e e

1B * 3E158-G2 .« Base Complete (see Figure 5B for procurable items) . . .
Attaching Part
-8 * 116-2-3W + .+ Berew - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #2-56, pan head, slotted,

steel, black mdde . .. ... ... ... i
S L L L
=20 = 200-33L -« MNut - Maching, #3 square, steel, black oxide . , ... ... 1
-2l * 36152 « - Screw -~ Machine (special) c v o v v v v vnnenennnnaen B
-22 = 36153-P1 + - Cover - Raogefinder HOUSing . + v v v e vs vsssvsrnnes 1
-23 * 35169-FPl « « Arm - Rangefinder, | .. i i W s e e
=24 A6T05 « + Retainer - Window . ., . T W e n ORI s
=25 G154 A s Wlnrlnw-Rm-lge.t!nd.rr..................,.....2
Mo Number . . Howaing Sub Assembly - Rangefinder. . . ., ,........ Reid,
* These items should not be removed and It is recommended that the rangefinder

housing assembly be returned for exchange. See note below,

NOTE: To insure trouble free operation, remove indexes 1, 2, 3, & 4 and return range=-
finder housing assembly to the nearest Graflex Servies Department. An alternate
rangefinder housing assembly (st nominal charge), with eritical mirrer and lover
adjustments accomplished, will be returned, A focusing seale indicator (Figure 2-
Th and guard (Figure 5-1) will also be furnished for installation., Use Cal. #8472
ln eorrespondence when using the exchange program for rangefinder housing
assemblies,



Parts List

Figure and

Index No.

LT
-1
-3
‘3
=
-5
-6
-7
-8
-9
=10
11
-12
-13
-14

Part
Number

I6207-G2

J61E7-P1
26203

a7238-PO
J8293- P4
37238-P7
36325-G3
J6325-G5
J6325-G6

402-27-2-

36208 -G1
J6207-FE
36207-P7
36162-G2

2

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Figure 5A. CIRCUIT PLATE COMPLETE

123 405 Nomenclature Qty.
PLATE COMPLETE - CIRCUIT (over serfal no. 646124) ..., . Rel.
Tape (5/16 in. wide) black Mylar, 3M Scotch Brand Cat. #6850 AR
T T e e e T e T e i 2
L e P S e L 1
Tublng (374 in. lg.) #20, black extroded vinyl, . ... ...... 1
. Diode, JEDEC No. INZ4BY .. .......ccucuneencnnsn 1
= Tubclug (£-1/2 in. lg. ) #10, black extroded vinyl . ... ..... 1
- Wire Assembly (yellow). . . . ... civseenoronnsnnnnns 1
Wire Assembly (DIRCK) .+ v o v v v b v v vnennennrioesas 1
Wire Assambly (While) « ... .cvivvenvirnrrninnnnan 1
Resiator, 1/2w., 2700 ohmB . . . .. .0onnnrrmnnnnnn. 1
Flate Assembly - Battery Contact. . o o oo o v vt v v vwnenes 1
Wire (4-1/2 in. lg.) No. 24 AWG, black insulation. . . .. .., 1
- Wire (3-1/4 in. Ig.) No. 24 AWG, black lnsulaton. . ... .. il
Plate Assembly - Clreult (inclhudes switeh). . . ... 0uun s 1

5 &

55

Sectlon 8



Section B

Flgure amd
Index Ho,

5H-

=10
-11

-

SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SPEED

DO NOT RE MOVE FROM
HOUSING, ILLUSTRATION
FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

Fipure 5B. BASE COMPLETE

Part
Kumber 123465 Momenclature Qty.
3B166-G2 BASECOMPLETE. ... ..vvreransnrnnsnnnnsnasnsas Mef.
J81E0 . Bpring - MIrror BBREME . .. ooie e s ae s e e e 2
IBATI=FE . WaRhers b e e e e T Ref.
38013-G1 . Mirror L Shaft Assembly. . ... ... ... i Rel.
34711 « Mirror - Transparent. . . c o v o v i v insnaasasanasnas Ref.
Altaching Part
J2416-P1 . Retainer - MIFFOT. o c « c v e v vnnnsasonnnnnansnsnsas 3
P LI .
30235 . Wire - Mount, 3/4 in, Ig. x 0,062 in. dia., atesl . _ .., ... 1
34708 . Screw - Machine (speclal) . . ... .0 vineuavarannaaas 1
256-1L . Ring - Retaining, Waldes Kohinoor, Inc. p/n 5138-12, steel,
blackoxdde . o v L e s
34T10-F1 ., Mount - Transparest MIFFOr . .o oo v v v v e v e rvrrnnns 1
300-3 . Ball -Steel (0.06254n. dl8.) . ... venencsnnnosanaas 2
34708 » Btud - Transparent Mirror Mount . . . .. ... .00 nvnans Ref.,
Ho Number . Base Sub Agsembly. . . ... ... ... uveiananiananas Ret.

These tteme should not be removed and it i recommended that the rangefinder
housing assambly be returned for exchange. See note on page 42,

LP

Parts List



Parte List

SUFER GRAPHIC & SUPER SFEED

Sectlon 8

SERVICE DEPARTMENTS

Theie Depariments are sioffed with factory-trained workmen and equipped
with proper focilites o service under warranty, edui or repair all Grafles-
mads merchondise.

Much time will be soved if equipment is shipped by Special Dalivery.
Be sure to supply complete instructions.

If umit comes within warranty pericd, supply owner's name cnd dale of
purchasa,

Quatation sifimate will be maiked promplly vpon receipt and inspection
of equipmest, if requested. Return this promptly for speedy servicing of
unit.

SHIPF TO MEAREST ADDRESS

THE SINGER COMPANY / GRAFLEX DIVISION

Homae Offica:
ATED Momoe Avenun
Rochastor, New Yook 12603

Enstarn Reglon: ‘Wastern Region:

1406 Bergen Blvd, BOO Morth Cole Avemse

Fr. Lew. New Jersey 07024 Hollyweood, Califorma 90008
Graflax of Canada Limited: Midwast Aegion:

47 Simcoe Street EB16 Milten Parkway
Taronto 1, Ontang, Cansda Regamant, Ilinois 0018



Section

Figure and
Index MNo.

-
-1

Fart
Number

36035-G1
36035-G3
J6368-G1

IBITO
Je0se-F1

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Figure 6. BED COMPLETE

1.3 3 4 & Nomenclalure

BED COMPLETE (Super Graphlc). . .. ... v vvnrnnnrens
BED COMPLETE (Super Speed Graphic) . . ... ovvvwcwcon.
Bracket Assembly - Rangefinder Actuating (replaces
I6050-P1, 34932 ﬁhﬂz] ...........
Berew - Machine {B]Jl’ﬂll:l ......................
Bracket - Rangeflnder Actuating {rvpla.r.q- with 36380-G1) . .

Attaching Parts

34932

e __
32432

Screw - Machine [gpecial) ovallable for replacement . .. .. .
Plate - Actuating Brackel (replace with 36300-G1) . . . ... ..

Parts List



Farts List

Figure and
Indbex Mo,

B -

2
=3
4§
-b

-6
=T

-14
-15

-17

-18
=18
-20
=21
-22

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Part

Number 1 2 3 4 6 Nomenclature

31246-P4 Screw - Machioe (Mpecial) . .« v v vve et s nnossnanasans

3B042-r1 LT - T . T U o Sl

J047T3-F11K . Washer - Flat, 0.281 tn. OD x 0, 177 1n. ID x 0.010 in. thk. .
brass, oxde black . . . ...

33500-PT2K . Washer - Flat, 0.281 in. OD x 0, 177 in. ID x 0. 005 in. thk. ,

. brase, oxde black . . . . ov i i i iy

LIS Sleeve - Yoke Lock. . . o o0 v i v v v nun o a T R A i e -

36046 -P1 e TR P R U T Sl T DR SRR T o

Atlaching Part

116-2-6C Screw - Machine, 3/8 in, lg., #2-58, pan head, slotted,
steel, chrome plate. . . ... .........

IG058-P1 Ol = e T e e e s e A e T e e e

38037-F1 Onbee = Yoleg ATt P = s e e e e

Attaching Parts

116-2-6C
221-2L
JE1ED-TP2

cmb__
36044-F1
JB046-11
Attaching Part
116-2-4C .

T T
30046 -P2

Attaching Part
116-2-4C

IB03I5-G2
34111-P7
38039

36040
36036-P1
38256-P1
38047-P1
Attaching Part
106-5-3L

30048 -G1
30048 - G4
36048-G2
36054
36051-P1
J0172-P43K .

J6052-F1
Ja0s2-pa
38048-G3
36040 -GS
36356-G1
J6212-P3
A6356-G2
J6212-P4
AG048-P1
30053

J6055-G1
36056-G2
I6050-P1

Screw - Machine, 3/ in. lg., #2-56, pan head, slotted,
steel, chrome plabe. . o o oo v iw v uas-

Wagher - Lock, loternal tonth for #2 screw, Shakeproof

Cat. #1202, steel, black oxide . . ......

Berew - Mochine (spoclal) . . . . oo oo ottt it

BEring = Vol e o i B e e e R e T T e
Cotter ~Beds Rhghl: o oo b i sl o

Scrow - Machine, 1/4 in, lg., #2-56, pan head, slotted,

steel, chrome plate . . .. ...........

L o T e e e
Screw - Machine, 1/4 in. lg., #2-58, pan head, slotted,

stoel, chromeplate. . . . ... .00 ...

Plplon Asgembly - FOCusing ..o e ciininnnnnnnnen
e T T S P T e P e e R e i
N T T T e e e R
o e o e Al e

‘Bpring - Pocusing PIMON. . ¢ .\ vvusrsenenessnnnsns
Bpring — Bed Braek. o s L S e e e e

Screw - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #5-40, oval, fllister head,
slotted, asteel, black oxide . . ., .......

Bed Assembly (Super Graphlt) . . v o oo i v i v vvnnnrnrrns

Bed Assembly (Super Speed Graphle). . . .. 0w unnennn...

Hinge Assembly .. ¢ oo a e a i st i

B = T e e e e i

o ange e B e S e e s
Pin - Hinge, 1.343 in. lg., 0.0808 in, dla., phosphor

bronme, oxde black . ... ... ........

Bed Sub Assembly (Super Graphic) . .. ..o v vwunees
Bed Sub Assembly (Super Speed Graphle) ., . ... on. ..
Cap Assembly - Bed (Super Graphic). . ... ........
Plate - Name (Super Graphlc). . .. . .vouvnvwn. .

Cap Assembly - Bed (Super Speed Graphic). . . ......
Plate - Name (Super Speed Graphic) . . .. 00 we.w.
s L o B e e e el e il

Brace Assembly - RIght . . ... . .00t nnnnrnnan
Brace Agsembly - Left . . . . o viennoaneaninsss
oy 4 B T v e R S B

Sectlon 8

47



Section &

Figure and Part

Index Mo,

7.
=1

=2

-7

SUPER GRAFHIC & SUPER SPEED

Flgure 7. BACK ASSEMDLY

Parts Lisi

Number 1 2 3 465 Nomenclature Qty,
G060 -G L L Rel.
36062 -1 Retalner - Boack (IaPEe) . . . .ot o e e 2
Allaching Part
116-2-24 Screw - Machine, 1/8 in, lg., #2-56, pan head,
CRAmMium plate . .. .i i 4
P L I
6063 -P1 Retalner - Back (small). .. ... ..., 4
Attaching Part
116-2-2A Screw - Machine, (sameasindex2) ................ 4
—em
30473-P2EK . Washer - Flat, 0.250 in. OD x 0,000 in. D x 0,012 in, th. ,
brass, oxide black . . .. ............ AR
30473-P4ZK . Washer - Flat, 0,250 in. OD x 0. 085 in. ID x 0,016 in. thi, #
brass, oxide black , . . .....000nenns AR (no longer used)
AG0ES - G2 Frame Complete - Back, Statlonary, (Figure TA) roplaces
SOONB-GAXT, s s e 1
J6068-G2X Frame Complete - Back, Statlonary, (Figure TB) replaced
by M0BR-GT . L G s Ref.
36061 L, Tl L1 e T SRR g S e e R 1
36060 -G2 Frame Complete - Revolving, (Flgure L B R P By 1



Parts List SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

{CURRENT MODEL)

Flgure TA. STATIONARY BACK FRAME COMPLETE

Flgure and Part

Index No.  Number 1313435 Nomenclature

Th- A60EE - G2 FRAME COMPLETE - BACK, STATIONARY .............

-1 38072-P1 Cover - Release BUON . & - .« s yvvennrnn e s,

-2 J6070-P1 + -Bothon = Releage .o oo e ieei BT

-3 38071-P1 +. Boking = Balton 05 C sk R R

-4 AB172-G1 + Peepslght Assembly ... ......_ ... .. ...... "

5 JE2AT-P1 Carzlee: - Peapalght,. ... o lpiRae P asiake s e
Attaching Pa.rt

-6 Jaz4g Screw - Machine (8pecial) . . ... o0uun s e e

-7 300-4 + Ball -Steel, 083750, Ao . ..o

-8 ag2ss v SRElng s Careler et lnn b R n e

-8 347T0 = Wndorg = BRAT - o e rehdi et e
Altaching Part

-10 e T T T

-11 Ja0648-G1 - Frame Assembly - Statonary. . . ...l a ... e

Sectlon 8



Section 8 SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED Farts List

[EARLY MODEL)

Figure TB. STATIONARY BACK FRAME COMFLETE

Figure and Part

Index Mo.  Mumber 1 2 3465 Nomenclature Qty.
TB- 36068-G2X FRAME COMFPLETE - BACK, STATIONARY (replace with
1T ) P e . T T s e Rel.
-1 36072-P1 . Cover - Release Buthon. . . « v vvvesnanssnanssnsanns 1
-2 JE070-P1 o Pbion = Relmage s O L R e ML R AL 1
-3 38071-P1 opring = Bublon: ..o s e e R S 2
-4 E1Te-G1 . Poepaight AssemblY - . - i i cvcsviniaini s s n e 1
-5 * JBLTI-P1 . Carrler - Feepalghl . . . . . . oo oo i nnesnnnnnsnnnsans 1
Altaching Part
Rl * BEROD . Berew - Machine (gpaeial) . .. ..o i vt ii i aaa i 1
———E e
=T = 300-3 . Ball- 8teal, 00025 tn, 1o . Lo ii i ihe i e i e e 2
-B = 22193 TR = R T ol e et BT ate e Tl ool s e e e g et Y 2
-0 34770 v WARBOW « FUBRE + o s o v s v adsms o ainien aaane susnsns 1
Attaching Part
=10 J0442-F11 . Ring - Retalning. . .. .. ... v v mEE R s aaawa s 1
-11 Eﬂlﬁﬁﬂnﬁl_x . Frame Assembly - Statlonary. . . . . oo v i v i ina i Rel.

* These ltems are not interchangeable with current stationary frame assembly J0008-G1.



Farls List SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED Section §

Flgure TC. REVOLVING FRAME COMPLETE

Flgure and Part

Index No.  MNumber 1 2 3 45 Nomenclature Qty.
TC= JE060-G2 FRAME COMPLETE - REVOLVING 4. ov i ieconecnnnnes Rel.
-1 G066 -F1 v Lotk = Bllde, IR . o i e s he e e e e 1

Attaching Part
-2 3606T-P1 + Screw - Machine (special) . o0 o i v tivnnnnnnnannas e @
- T
-3 IE0GE-P2 e = e T i o e 1
Attaching Part
-4 IR0ET-P1 - Screw - Machine (Speclal) . . c v v v v e e annnnasanes s 2
-5 30473-FT2H . Washer - Flal, 0,250 in. OD x 0,126 ta, ID x 0,005 in. thk.,
brass, nickelplate. ... .. A w e A 4
-6 36065 « - Bpring = Bllde LaekK. . L i i i
=7 IMTI-PIEK . Washer - Flat, 0.250 in, OD x 0.080 in. ID x 0,012 1|1. th. ,
brass, oxide black .. .... e 4
-8 36350-G1 < Frame ARRemblY . o i v i i e ee ek, e iy |
31922-P3 . . Strlp-Light Seal. .o v v v e inrennnss e S S 2



Section 8 SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED Parta List

(CURRENT MODEL)

Figure 4. BODY COMPLETE

Figure and Part

Index No.  Number 12345 Nomenclature Qty.
B- 36020-G2 BODY COMPLETE [over serial no. o o~ HRef.
-1 d6024-P1 - Guard - Shutter Release Button. . . . ..., ....... ... .. 1

Altaching Parts
-2 254-34 »  Hing - Retalning, Waldes -Kohinoor, Inc. p/n 5105-31, steel,
Cadmiumplate. . ................. 1
-3 22444 - Washer - Spring, Shakeproof p/n 4502-20-22, gteel, cadmium
PR o e G e e b g e 1
=4 d6022-P1 L L L e 1
-5 30022 -F2 +' Dawesing S LOWlE. s e L e 1
ol ] I6204 - Tnsilator - "Babfery s S Ll TN LT D S B S 1
| I6025-G2 + Doty daeembly L e e 1
-Ta 36233-G2 = %o Recenincle Anpambly”. L0l T R 1
Attaching Part
175-6-8K - - HRivet - Hollow, ©.125 in. lg., 0,120 in. dia., oval head,
brass, oxde blaek . . ........_ ...... 2



Parts List

Flgure and
Index No.

'?E

=TI
_1‘3

SUPFER GRAFPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Part
Humber 123465 Nomentlature Quy.
A002E-P1 Plate - Bed Brace, Right. . . . ..ot inairinnsnanaea 1
Attaching Part
176-3- 10K Rivet - Hollow, 0,156 in, Ig., 0.060 in. dia., truss head,
brass, cxdde black . . ... v v v e cvinnan 4
P L L
JE028-P2 o o Plate ~-Bed Brace, Left. . . . ... ...0. i nnnenans 1
Attaching Part
176-3- 10K Rivet - Hollow, 0,156 in. lg., 0,060 in. dia., truss head,
brags, oxde black . .. .. ........... 4
=l 1 e
I6020-P1 Support - Right (R.F. HousIng). .« o« o oo v vvnecnnne 1
Attaching Part
176-3- 10K Rivet - Hollow, 0. 1506 in. l1g., 0.060 in. dia., truss head,
brass, omdde black . ... ............ 2
—_———ne
6020 -2 + Support - Left (R. F. Housing) replaces 36028-P1. ...... 1
Attaching Parts
176-3-10K Rivet - Hollow, 0,156 in. Ig., 0.060 in. dia., truss head
brase, omde black . .. ..o, 1
116-2- W Screw - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #2-56, Pan head, alotted,
steel, black oxide and elear lacguer (used
on current modnls, earlier models used
Rivet 30363-FP2TH) . . . ... vvvvnunan. 1
L 1
360032 -G2 Partbon Aesembly. . . ..o ittt i e 1
36034-P1 Seal - Lighl . . e e i e e e e . 1
d6033-P2 Bertton o e e T N NF NHA
6322 -G1 Board Assembly - Terminal. . .. 0 viw e i e cnnecrnnnn 1
Attaching Paris
30363 -P2IK Rivet - Hollow, 0.281 in. lg., 0.082 L. dia., round head,
brass, odde black . . . ............. 2
33500-P6 Washer - Flat, 0. 187 in, OD x 0. 071 in. ID x 0. 016 in.
thk., brase. . . .......ccuvununrren 2
I54T3-P24 Wagher - Flat, 0,187 In. OD x 0,070 ln. ID x 0,032 in.,
thie. , phapolie . . . .. .. .......c.... 4
36324 Il i e L e T 1
36030 -F1 Lock - Foruslng Seal8. & . ..o vuennnrennssosonns 1
Afttachlng Par
36031 . Stud - Focusing Scale Lock. . v oo v e i i i iscnnnnnens 1
248-0-2 Fantensr - Pem (press fIt). . .. i vivnssnneennnns NF NHA
J0015-P2 - Bushing - Bed Hinge (press Hth. .. . . ... 0uurenenns. NP NHA
A6026-71 S L R T T B e R NF HHA

Sectlon &



Farts List

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Sectlon B

(b2iorn "oN TEVEE o) dn) JISVE vuZWyD g eandfg




Parts List
Flgure and
Index No.
9.
-1

-1a
-2

=12
-13

-14

-15
-16

-17
-18

-19

-21
-22

=23

-25
-26

=34
-35

=16
-37

-38
-40

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Part
Humber 1 1 2 3 4 5 Nomenclature
I6000-G1 CAMERA BASIC - SUPER GRAPHIC (up to serial no. 646124) . .
36082-G1 - Hood Asesmnbly i sl n I U s s s e
36087 -P1 PR o LT oy T S S T e e T S L
IE0TI-G1 . Frame Assembly - Focusing (Figure 3] . . .0 v v v v v v e v ees
JC6108-G1 » Cover Assembly - Battery Compartment . . . . .. ..o cuean
43111 - . Dattery, 22-1/2v., flat type, Eveready Cat. #412 or equal . .
dg3za-rP1 A CEp SR e e o B R R R e T T T
3G1T6-G1 . Cover Assembly - Focusing Seale, . .. v v v s v eneennona
36002 . Imdicator - Focusing Scale. . . ... v v vnnnsneersnss
36001 -F1 T T~ |y e L T
36107 -F1 - Spring - Exposuré Gulde . . . ....... .00 ncnsnaas
36213-F1 = Plabe = Focusing:Bealedh ni oo, o L
360946 -G1 . Standard Complete - Front (Figure 10). . . . . .o cvvnenn
Attaching Parts
J2459 e s Tl S e o e e A
10-6-5W . Screw - Machine, 516 In. Ig., #6-32, straight side hinding
head, slotied, steel, black oxide & laeq, .
31089 -8 . Serew - Machine {speechal) . . ... .. .o i i
G006 -P1 T e
38021 -P1 . Bracket - Handle, Upper (right 8lde). . . . . v v v vv e v nnna
Atlaching Parts
200-4HL . Nut - Machine, #4 hex., steel, blackoxide, . . . ... ......
221-4L - Washer - Loeck, internal tooth, for #4 screw, Shakeproof
Cat, #1204, steel, black oxide . . . .....
100 -4R6E « Serew - Machine, 3/8 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, P‘hillip;
Drive, steel, chrome plate . . .. ... ...
J6231 » Washer - Insulating, Parker-Halon, #106, nylon. ........
e ®EE___
36227 -P1 . Insulater - Handle Bracket. . . . ... . .00 innneennnns
J8021-P2 - Bracket - Handle, Lower (right slde). . . ... ...........
Attaching Parts
100-4R5E - Screw - Machine, 5/16 in, lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome Plade . ... ... ...
36231 - Washer - Insulating, Parker-Kalon, #1086, aylon. . ... ....
naev-r2 + Insulator - Handle Bracket, . . . . o0 iv e et tv v vnnnass
16021-F1 . Bracketl - Handle, Upper (left gide). . ... .............
Allaching Parts
100-4R5E . Beréew - Machlne, 5/10 ln. lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plate ., . .......
36231 . Washer - Insulating, Parker - Kalon, #1086, nylon. . ..., ..
a6227-P1 . Insulator - Handle Bracket. . ..o oo e ve v v v vnnennrnnns
36193-P2 Fesal el [ o o o T i e A Rl T 8 el L R
Attaching Part
200 -4HL - Hut - Machine, #4 hex., steel, black oxide, . .. ... ......
A6021-F2 - Bracket - Handle, Lower (left slde). . . .. 000 v vi v i s e e
Attaching Parts
100-4RE6E . Screw - Machine, 3/8 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, steel, chrome plale . ... ... ...
100-4RSE . Screw - Machine, 5710 in. lg., #4-40, flat head, Phillips
Drive, ateel, chrome plate . .. .......
36231 . Washer - Insulating, Parker-Halon, #108, nylon . .......
36227-P2 - Insulator - Handle Bracket. . . . . .. ... veunneeeessss
36002 -P1 Pt o e A Fe e e e e
Abtaching Parts
110-2-5%W . Screw - Machine, 5/16 in. lg., #2.56, straight side binding
head, slotted, ateel, black oxide & Lacg. .
36244 s COMEE = AT COVET « 4 0 aobw msannnim=ms s s s s hsdssas
J0540-P2 e T R - R e e e R e e o

Section B



Figure and
Index No.

-51
-hla
-51h
-52
-53

Pari
Humber 1

JD4T3-P25L .

36130

A6128

I6183-P1
Attaching Parts
10283 -4K

A3500-F36

T T

I4T23-P2
Attaching Part
102-3-2W

e
36193-p2
Altaching Part
lo2-3-2w

S L L PR,
34736-G2
G009
26195
A6246-P1
A6145-G1
Aftaching Part
102-2-2W

P £ L
6023 -1
0023 -F2
36023 -P3
J6035-G1

Allaching Parts

116-2-4C
221-21.

A04TI-P44K

. T L
I6060-G1

Attaching Parts
110-6-3W

L B

. L1

6020 -G1

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

2 3 405 Nomenclature
Washer - Flal, 0,281 ln. ODx 0.093 in, ID x 0,012 in, thk,,
ateel, black oxdde. . . ..o iien e eus
Bpring ~ Cam COMeE . o i T e e e e
e e R e T (A B e . i 3, e
CIRME o i e B phsie e o S L e
Screw - Machine, 1/4 in. lg., #3-48, round head, slotted,
brass, oxide black . ... ... 000 u...
Washer - Flat, 0,312 in, OD x 0. 128 in. ID x 0. 062 in, thk.,
PhEnOME o o st e A e e
L R e i L L PP e ey
Screw - Machine, 1/8 in, Ig., #3-48, round head, slotted,
steel, black oxde & laeq. .. .........
LT e e = o e Sl e S M
Screw - Machine, 1/8 in, lg., #3-48, round head, slotted,
steal, black oxide & Ia€Q. o o v v v v rn ..
Tube Assembly - Rangefinder, . . ..o vvvnnnnnneennnn
Collar -PIf . . cvvvnnnnnss R A e R L R
Elide - Rangelinder Actuating. .o v oo v o v e cnr vvnnnns
Insulator = JEBEHON & o cia'vie v viee v s sn b s hsea s sy
Houslng Complete - Rangefinder (Flgure 11), ., .. ... ... .
Screw - Machine, 1/8 in. Ig., #2-56, round head, slotted,
Eleel, black oxide & eqg. « « o . 20w u
Button - Shutter Release (00547 bn. 1g.). . - . .00 s wwen..
Button - Shutter Rolease (0,501 4n, lg.). ... nnnn. ..
Button - Shutter Release (0,590 4n, Ig. ). . v v v v v nwween. .
Bed - Complete (Figure 6). . . . ovovr v e sssrnnenens

Screw - Machine, 1/4 ln. g, #2-50, pan head, slotted,

steel, chrome plate . ... .....000.0...
Washer - Lock, internal tooth, for £2 Screw, Shakeproof

Cat. #1202, steel, black oxide , ,,.....
Washer - Flat, 0.250 in. OD x 0,008 in. ID x 0.025 in, thi. 4

brass, oxide black . ., ........_ ...,
Dack Assembly (FIgure 7). .. ..o v rnvnneeee s nss

Screw - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #6-32, straight side binding
head, slotted, steel, black oxide & lneq, .

Clip - Wire

Parts List

Qty.



Parts List

Flgure and
Index No.

=10
=11

-12

=13
=14

=15
-15a
=15k
-15¢
-16
=17

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SFEED
15t
L]
Se
Flgure 10, FRONT STANDARD COMFPLETE
Part
Number 1 2 3 45 Nomenclature Qiy.
J50BE-G1  STANDARD COMPLETE - FRONT (up to serial no. 646124). .. Rel.
36106-P1 HEnob =ToeRing ... . 20 . s e e 2
30473-P8 Washer - Flat, (. 312 in. OD x 0. 128 in. ID x 0. 015 in. thk.,
I T s e 4
sz Stud - Front Frame Locklog. « « v oo v senrenneanasnses 2
IG11T-G1 Frame ASSETABY = FIONk v o v o v v os s v s sininersaomeenss 1
J6212-P1 PIRbe = Mima. i e R i e 1
36133-G1 . Solenold Assembly (FIEure 44). . .« .o« v v iinnnrnnnns 1
36123-P1 Crank - Shutter b g S T S R i 1
AG124-P1 LoOEk = LTI S e i i aitas e e i N e aTaT S ER o s a2 2
36124-P2 I B P g gy o ]
36113-G1 SHie Aspernbly = BIGHE . . ..o i it i v s e 1
Attaching Parts
36043 Hut - Machine (Speclal). . v o v v v vttt o s e o e eernneees 2
116-2-6C Screw - Machine, 3/8 in, lg., #2-56, pan head,
slotted, steel, chrome plate ... .. 2
AG113-G2 Btile Asgambly - Laft . . . - v oo vveencnncintrnnsonns 1
Attaching Parts
36043 Hul - Machine [gpecial). . . o oo v e vnnnnnnesmasns 2
116-2-6C Screw - Machine, 3/8 in, lg,, #2-56, pan head,
slotted, steel, chrome plate .. ... rd
J4848-G3 Floder COmPIEbE . e e e o afesis s b tir o mee e n in acm i m 1
4785 -G1 Flnder Agsambly . . .. .ot nonnnnsnsnnnsnas 1
34787 Bbap!— PR e e e R e 2
34785 oy R DT R A R | e e e 1
36125-G1 Bellows Complete [(FIEure L10AN « v v v v v v mn v e nensesss 1
361TE-G1 Standard Assembly - Front (Flgure 4C) . . . oo v v v v v e w s 1

Sectlon B



Bectlon B SUFER GRAFPHIC & S5UPER SPEED Parts Lisat

Figure 10A. DELLOWS COMPLETE

Figure and Fart

Index Mo, Number 1 23 45 Momenclature Qty.
104 J6125-G1 BELLOWS COMPLETE (up to serial no, GA6124) . . . .0 0w . Ref.
-1 36337-P1 o SR = RERE = ¥ i R AR e S e 1
-2 J6337- P2 R e Bl L e 1
=3 200B1HR » Hut - Machine, #1 hex., brass, Hnplate . . .. ....... 2
-4 36121-P1 o ICommeE = Ralenola T, . R T S e 2
Mo Humber . Insulator and Spring Sub Assembly (cemented). .. . ., . .. Ref.
-5 36211-P2 = e LR = s L R R R R i e 1
-f 36230-P1 o ta ) EERRGE C va b G METNN, ML ie SR T 1
No Number . Bellows and Base ABemblF . . . v v v v vs v v v v v v v s NP NHA



Parts List

Flgu.n: and
Index Na.

11

=1
-2

=3

Part
Number

A6145-G1
36320
36217
I5345-F1
36207 =51

Attaching Part

131-3-3L

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

Flgure 11. RANGEFINDER HOUSING COMPLETE

1220 3.4 & Nomenclature Quy.

HOUSING COMPLETE - RANGEFINDER (up to serial no. 64124)Hef,
Portition - Batlery (Feplaced by 36340-FP1) . .......... Ref.
Guard (fat type, replaced by 36349-P1) , ... ......... Ref.
Guard (replaces pfn 30228 & 368170 . ... .00 0ot in e ]
Plate Complete - Circult (Figure 108). ., . . .. ... 0 v v uao I

Secrew - Threed Cutting, 3/16 in. lg., #3, Shakeproof Type
23, binding (pan) head, slotted, steel, black

L L -

A6145-G3
36346
36245-F1

GRS s R S a

Housing Apsembly. - Rangefinder ... ..00e e uw e e, 1
Insulator - Battery Contact Plate . . .. ... i vunnes 2
Shield - Rangefinder Arm . . v v i vnasnnnananes 1

Attaching Part

IDOB3-4K

Screw - Machine, 1/4 in. 1g., ¥3-48, flat head, slotied,
brass, oxide black . . .. ... ... 0een 1

PR L 2 .

Sectlon B



Section B

Figure and

Index No,

11 -8
-8

=10
=11
=12
-13
=14

=18

=16

=17
=18

=40
=21
=22
-23
=k
-25

NOTE:;

* F & 8

Part
Mumber 1

6010 .
36147-P1 .
Attaching Parts

ZDOBEIHK B
116-2-3W :
R T .
36149 5
AG148-P2 .
AG148-P1 .

36150-P1 il
Attnehing Parts

2

SUPER GRAPHIC & SUPER SPEED

3 4 & Nomenclature Quy.
Bumper —Seetor . .ia i se s e e s n s sis ermaaasas A
Braokel —Fldom . oo i s cime i i e s e e s e
MNut - Machine, #2 hox., brass, oxide black . . .. .. 0.. 1
Serew = Machine, 316 in. lg., #2-56, pan head, slotied,

steel, black oodde . . 000wl a

Spring - Plnden & . con s i i i
Pinion (replaces 36148-P1) , ,
Pinion {replaced by 3614E-P2) .
Lever = Rangefinder . .

116-2-24 . Screw - Machine, 1/8 in. 1g., #2-56, pan head, slotted,
steel, cadmium plate. . . ... ... ..., i |
BT = L .
221-2L Washer - Lock, internal tooth, for a #2 screw, Shakeproof
Cat. #1202, steel, black oxide . . .. ... .. e |
36165051 - g ACtOTRERERIMBLY . I e A
36158-G2 - . Bage Complete {see Figure 5B for procurable tems) . .. 1
Attaching Part
116-2-3W . . Screw - Machine, 3/16 in. lg., #2-56, pan head, slotied,
steel, black oxide . . . ..o 0nvianvcn,n, 3
R
200-35K » « MNuat - Machine, #3, square, steel, black oxide . ...... 1
A6152 ¢+ SBerew - Machine (speefnll ., ... 0ot ennas 1
36163-P1 + . Cover - Rangefinder Housing . . ... ... R T |
36165-1"1 . . Arm - Rangefinder. _ .. ........... eivieaieii oL
36205 . . Retainer - Window . ... .. W P ]
36154 « « Window - Rangefinder ., ; .. v o v veon s ER T T T
No Namber . . Heuering Sub Assembly - Rangefinder . . , P e 5
These iteme should not be removed and it is recommended that the rangefinder

housing apsembly be returned for exchange, See note bolow.

Te insure trouble free operation, remove indexes 1, 2, 3, & 4 and ceturn range -

finder housing assembly to the nearest Graflex Service Department. As alternate
rangefinder housing assembly {at nominal charge), with eritical mirror ond lever
adjustments accomplished, will be returned, A focusing scale indicator {Fipure o-

T) and gunrd (Figera 11=2) will also be furnished for installation.

Use Cat. #8472

in correspondence when using the exchange program for rangefinder housing

agsembly.

Parta List



Farls List

Flgure and
Index Mo.

114-
=1
-2
-3
=i
-5
Bl
-7
-8
-9
=10
-11

SUFER GRAFPHIC & SUPER SFEED

Figure 11A. CIRCUIT PLATE COMPLETE

Part
Number 12348 Nomenclature Qiy.
30207-G1  PLATE COMPLETE - CIRCUIT (up to serial no. 646124). . ... Ref.
Tape (5/16 in. wide) black Mylar, 3M Scotch Brand Cat. #8850 AR
AG16T-F1 v O PRy g o n s s e im mm i B s et AR U A e 10 z
6203 we IR e s e o v A i g g 1
a7238-P0 . Tublng (3/4 in. Ig.) #20, black extruded u-lmrl ........... 1
AB2OITY . Dhode, JEDEC # IN2483, RO e e |
402-27-2-2 . RHesistor, 1/2 w., 2700 ohms ...................... 1
J6208-G1 . Plate Assembly - Batlery Comtact. . . . . v vv o ivnnnnnns 1
36207 -P6 . Wire (4-1/2 in. lg.) No. 24 AWG, black insulation. . ... ... 1
A6207-P7 « Wire (3-1/4 in. lg.) No, 24 AWG, black insulation, . . ..... 1
6166 e s R e 3
36102-G1 - Plale Assembly - Clreult (Includes switehh. o o v v v v w o 1

LP

LP

B

Sectlon B



Sectlon B SUPER GRAFHIC & SUFER SPEED

Figure 12. BODY COMPLETE

Figure and Part

Index Mo,  MNumber 12 3 45 Nomenclature
12- 38020-G1 BODY COMPLETE (up to serial no, L b
-1 36024-P1 « Guard - Shutter Release Button. . ... ... .............
Atlaching Parts

-2 264-3A - ERing - Retalning, Waldes-Kohinoor, Inc. p/m B105-31, steel,
catdmium plate. . . ..... ... . 0.

-3 224-4A - Washer - Spring, Shakeproof p/n 3502-20-22, steel, cadmium
L e e

s £ L

-4 Je022-P1 ois - GeopmTing e TRppaE . 6o ST SRy i e e e TR L
=5 6022 -P2 =+ Covaring - Tawgr, 4 SO0 M) | aiiees el tn
-6 8204 « Inmelabor - Babtery. .. ... ... Ll L
=T 38025-G1 « ‘Boty Alsembly LU e e s e e
-Ta 38233-G1 - « Receptacle ASembBIF ..o vvuvvnrinnernnnenn. ..

Attaching Part
175-6-8K @ . . Rivet - Hollow, 0. 12% in. lg., 0.1201in, dia., oval head |
brass, oxde black . ...............

meoEEe_

Parts List



FParts List

Figure and
Index No.

12-Th

=Td

-Te

Part
Humber 1 2 3 4 %5 HMomenélalure
J602a-F1 Plate - Bed Brace, Right. . . .- -2 - -0 o0 cn
Attaching Part
176-3-10K Rivet - Hollow, O 156 in. 1g., 0,060 in. dia.,
birass, oxde black . . .....
———w_
36028-F2 ~+» Plate - Bed Brace, Left ..............
Attaching Part
176-3-10K Rlvel - Hollow, 0.158 in. lg., 0.060 in. dia.,
brass, oxide bhlack . .. ....
36026-P1 Support - Rangeflnder Houslong - . . ... ... .
Attaching Part
176=3=10K Rivet - Hollow, 0,156 in. 1g., 00060 in. dia.,
brass, oxide black . ... ...
. L LT
36032-G1 Partition Assembly. - . . .00 h e v e e n -
36034-F1 Beal - Ldght. . & cuceeicasanannns
36033-F1 Partlbon o aars 2la al e als e atetalere slie
36030-P1 Lock - Focuslng Scaleé. « o« s s s s 55 5 s s nas
Attaching Part
38031 Stud - Focusing Seale Lock . . . ... ... ...
30915-P2 Dushing - Bed Hinge (press fit). . ........
36026-P1 s DOdY - CRIMBFR o's vnn s s ¢ o4 amsasnsss

SUPER GHAFHIC & S5UPER SPEED

truss head,

,,,,,,,,, NF NHA

Section B



